



2018 Update Sheet

Clinical Coding Workout: Practice Exercises for Skill Development, 2017

AHIMA Product # AC201517

Question 2.48, page 34

The question should read:

Which of these codes were added in the CY 2017 CPT manual?

- a. 27198
- b. 99151
- c. 28296
- d. 28297

Question 2.148, page 41

The question should read: The CPT code 37722 is a combination code for ligation, **division**, and stripping of the long saphenous vein.

Question 2.342, page 52

The question should read: Right Adrenal angiography, radiological supervision and interpretation.

Question 2.394, page 55

The question should read: Pulmonary stress testing with measurements of heart rate, oximetry, and oxygen titration

Question 2.403, page 55

The question should read: Vaccine for influenza virus, quadrivalent, IIV4, split virus for IM use; 0.5 mL

Question 2.436, page 58

The question should read: Transcatheter removal permanent pacemaker, leadless, ventricular

Question 2.441, page 58

The question should read: Measurement of ocular blood flow by repetitive intraocular pressure sampling, with interpretation and report

Question 2.442, page 58

The question should read: Insertion of ocular telescope prosthesis including removal of crystalline lens

Question 5.56, page 112

The conscious sedation time should read “one hour and **ten** minutes.”

Question 6.4, page 132

The answer choices should read:

- a. 12051, 99151, 99153
- b. 12051, 99152
- c. 12051-47
- d. 12051-QS

Question 6.33, page 141

The question should read:

Dr. Smith sees his patient, Bob Jones, and Bob’s wife in the office to discuss Bob’s decisions regarding his advance directive. They spend 50 minutes talking with Dr. Smith. Assign the appropriate CPT code.

- a. 99490
- b. 99497, 99498
- c. 99498
- d. 99347

Question 6.67, page 149

The answer choices should read:

- a. S82.452A, W21.89XA, Y92.39, Y93.43, Y99.8, 27788-LT, Q4046
- b. S82.62XA, W21.89XA, Y92.39, Y93.43, Y99.8, 27788-LT, 29515–51
- c. S82.402A, W21.89XA, Y92.39, Y93.43, Y99.8, 27786-LT, L4350
- d. S82.842A, W21.89XA, Y92.39, Y93.43, Y99.8, 27810-LT, 29515–51, L4396

Question 8.1, page 247

The answer choices should read:

- a. D57.1, R10.30, E11.9, I48.2, 99285
- b. D57.00, M87.051, 99284
- c. D57.00, E11.9, I48.2
- d. D57.00, E11.9, I48.2, 99284-25, 73552, 73502

Question 8.27, page 265

The answer choices should read:

- a. T81.89XA, K95.89, Y83.8, 15100
- b. T81.89XA, K95.89, 15002, 15100
- c. T81.89XA, K95.89, Y83.8, 15100, 15002
- d. K95.89, T81.89XA, E66.01, 15200

Question 8.30, page 267–268 and answer key

Answer choice c should not include code B15.9.

Question 8.61, page 292

The answer choices should read:

- a. J18.9, L25.1, Z85.118, W88.8XXA, 71045
- b. J70.0, L59.8, I48.91, Z85.118, Z79.01, W88.8XXA, 71046
- c. J70.0, L59.8, I48.91, W88.8XXA, 71048
- d. J70.0, L59.8, I48.91, C34.2, Z79.01, W88.8XXA, 71047

Question 9.20, page 308

The answer choices should read:

- a. K64.8, 46221, 45300-51
- b. K64.8, 46221, 46221-59, 45300
- c. K64.4, 46945, 45300
- d. K64.9, 46083, 45300-51

Question 9.26, page 310–311

The question should include a psychiatric component of the physical exam:

Psychiatric: Patient is alert and oriented to person, place, and time. No defects.
Well groomed. No counseling is indicated.

Question 9.73, page 344

The answer choices should read:

- a. P28.2, B97.4, T17.320A, 99284
- b. R23.0, R06.81, R68.13, 99285
- c. R68.13, B37.0, 99285
- d. R23.0, R68.13, 99291

Question 9.76, page 347

The answer choices should read:

- a. O72.2, O99.214, O75.81, E66.9, O86.12, O70.3, O69.81X0, O90.81, Z37.0, Z3A.39, 59400, 59160
- b. O73.0, O99.214, E66.9, O86.12, O70.3, O69.81X0, O90.81, Z37.0, Z3A.39, 59400, 59300-51, 58120
- c. O72.2, O99.214, E66.9, O86.12, Z37.0, Z3A.39, 59400, 59300, 59160
- d. O73.0, O99.214, E66.9, O86.12, O70.3, O90.81, Z37.0, Z3A.39, 59400, 58120

Question 9.81, page 349

The answer choices should read:

- a. C34.31, 31641, 99152, 99153
- b. C34.31, 31641, 76001
- c. D49.1, 31640, 99152, 99153-51
- d. D49.1, 31641, 99152, 76001

Question 9.86, page 351

The question should include: The orthopedic surgeon then takes the patient to surgery to perform the reduction of the **type II** fracture, and the patient is subsequently admitted to the hospital.